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Jamestown Charter Township 
Proposed 2026-2027 Salary, Hourly, and Per Diem Rates 

 
Township Staff       2025-2026            2026-2027 

Supervisor $46,265.77 Annually $47,514.95 Annually 

Deputy Supervisor $25.75 per hour $28.75 per hour 

Assessor $19,506 Annually for 2 days per 
week 

$20,272 Annually for 2 days per 
week 

Assessing Reappraisal Services $117,417 Annually $122,140 Annually 

Clerk $46,265.77 Annually $47,514.95 Annually 

Deputy Clerk $20.62 per hour $21.18 per hour 

Treasurer $37,814.75 Annually $38,835.75 Annually 

Deputy Treasurer/Front Desk 
Receptionist 

$20.62 per hour $21.18 per hour 

Planner Contract ($6,500 per month) 
Contract expires 3/31/29 

Contract ($6,500 per month) 
Contract expires 3/31/29 

Finance Director Contract $75.05 per hour Contract $77.10 per hour 

Zoning Administrator Contract based on fees 
collected (Expires 3/31/25) 

Contract based on fees 
collected (Expires 3/31/26) 

Water/Sewer Administration Contract Boss & Sons Environ. 
($176,000 Annually) 

Contract Boss & Sons Environ. 
($176,000 Annually) 

Township Boards, Commissions, & Committees 

Trustees $120 per board meeting $120 per board meeting 

 $120 per extra board meeting $120 per extra board meeting 

Election Meeting $20 per meeting $20 per meeting 

Board of Review $20 per hour $20 per hour 

Planning Commission   

   Chairperson $90 per meeting $100 per meeting 

   Commission members $80 per meeting $90 per meeting 

Zoning Board of Appeals   

   Chairperson $79 per meeting $79 per meeting 

   Board members $69 per meeting $69 per meeting 

Recording Secretary $109 for taking minutes $109 for taking minutes 

Library Board Liaison $50 per meeting $50 per meeting 

Parks & Rec Committee   

   Chairperson $60 per meeting $60 per meeting 

   Board members $50 per meeting $50 per meeting 

Park Planning Committee   

   Chairperson $60 per meeting $60 per meeting 

   Board Members $50 per meeting $50 per meeting 

Fire Board   

   Chairperson $79 per meeting $79 per meeting 

   Board members $69 per meeting $69 per meeting 

Elections 

Chairperson $18 per hour $19 per hour 

Election Inspectors $16 per hour $17 per hour 

 



Jamestown Charter Township Fire Department 
 Proposed 2025-2026 Pay Schedule 

Effective April 1, 2026 – March 31, 2027 
 

 

Fire Call Pay Scale 

Probationary Fire Personnel pay per call per hour    $20.64 

Fire Personnel pay non-emergency work     $20.64 

Fire Personnel pay per call per hour (with merit increases)   $24.00-$28.58 (cap) 

Deputy Chief, Captain, Lieutenant pay per call per hour (with merit increases) $25.00-$29.77 (cap) 

 

 

Non-Fire Call Pay Scale: $20.64 per hour 

 

Apparatus/SCBA checks 

Monthly trainings/Medical meetings 

Meetings (Chiefs, Officer, Board, Committee) 

Holiday 6-hour shift (Day 11am-5pm, Night 5pm-11pm) 

Fire Prevention/School Programs 

Continuing Education/Fire Training/Fire Officers Classes** (see notes below) 

Report Writing 

Medical Education Coordinator 

Web Master 

 

Officer Pay/Salaries 

 

Chief          $97,553 Full-time  

Deputy Chief         $6,199 

Captain          $4,884 

Lieutenant         $4,265 

 

 

Training Academies/Continuing Education 

 

Firefighter 1&2 Academy           (Contingent on passing)  $3,700 

 50% paid after completion; 25% after second year; 25% after third year 

Medical Fire Responder Class (MFR, EMT)      (Contingent on passing)  $400 

 100% paid after completion 

 

 

**Fire Training/Fire Officer Classes: Chief approved, contingent on passing, pay for classes 

 

Note: Some hourly pay for classes may be considered.  Pay to be approved /denied by the Chief upon 

written submittal.  Contingent on budget and available funds for training. 



DEBT

SERVICE

GENERAL FUND FUND   

Fund 101 Fund 204 Fund 206 Fund 271 Fund 401 Fund 402 Fund 408 Fund 308

General Road Fire Library CIP Fire Equipment Parks Const Debt Service Parks

REVENUES:

Taxes 797,740$             1,065,800$     717,900$        299,650$        -$                       358,950$            -$                          -$                                  

Cable Franchise Fees 56,000                 -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Permit Fees 376,000               -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

State Revenue Sharing 1,020,000            -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Metro Act 15,800                 -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Grants -                             -                        -                        14,000             -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Cemetery Fees 43,000                 -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Special Use Fees and Fines 32,930                 -                        -                        27,500             -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Interest Earnings 28,000                 15,000             2,000               4,000               2,500                1,500                   5,000                   -                                    

Rentals 22,440                 -                        -                        500                   -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Reimbursements 79,200                 -                        -                        12,000             -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Other Revenues 5,000                    -                        9,600               2,650               -                         500                      -                            -                                    

Total Revenues 2,476,110            1,080,800       729,500           360,300           2,500                360,950              5,000                   -                                    

EXPENDITURES:

Legislative 62,920                 -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

General Government 537,480               -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Cemetery 92,550                 -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Public Safety 295,700               -                        683,710           -                        -                         3,500                   -                            -                                    

Community and Economic Development 631,870               -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Public Works 155,250               -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Highways and Streets -                             3,064,000       -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Recreation and Culture 269,200               -                        -                        345,930           -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Capital Outlay 16,950                 -                        -                        52,000             -                         20,000                35,000                -                                    

Debt Service -                             -                        -                        -                        -                         264,420              -                            635,630                      

Other Expenditures 5,000                    -                        8,000               -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Total Expenditures 2,066,920            3,064,000       691,710           397,930           -                         287,920              35,000                635,630                      

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenditures 409,190               (1,983,200)      37,790             (37,630)            2,500                73,030                (30,000)               (635,630)                     

INTERFUND TRANSFERS:

Interfund Transfers In -                             -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            635,630                      

Interfund Transfers Out (635,630)              -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            -                                    

Net Interfund Transfers (635,630)              -                        -                        -                        -                         -                            -                            635,630                      

Change in Fund Balance (226,440)              (1,983,200)      37,790             (37,630)            2,500                73,030                (30,000)               -                                    

Budgeted Beginning Fund Balance 1,787,120            3,610,134       603,217           497,160           302,488           310,601              218,502              -                                    

Budgeted Ending Fund Balance 1,560,680$         1,626,934$     641,007$        459,530$        304,988$         383,631$            188,502$            -$                                  

Budget amounts listed above are based on the budget approved by the Jametown Charter Township Board on February 16, 2026

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

JAMESTOWN CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Budget Summary for Fiscal Year 2026-2027

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

FUNDS  



Fund 590 Fund 591

Sewer Water

REVENUES:

Grants -$                         -$                          

Connection Fees and Charges 255,000              108,800               

Sewage Disposal Services 1,158,000           -                            

Water Sales -                           1,007,000           

Penalties and Late Fees 8,000                   2,000                   

Special Assessment Income -                           -                            

Interest Earnings 88,000                66,200                 

Reimbursements -                           -                            

Other Revenues 2,000                   31,200                 

Total Revenues 1,511,000           1,215,200           

EXPENDITURES:

Administration 177,540              180,470               

Operation and Maintenance 785,500              671,000               

Capital Outlay 1,500,000           -                            

Debt Service 2,154,080           -                            

Other Expenditures -                           -                            

Total Expenditures 4,617,120           851,470               

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenditures (3,106,120)         363,730               

INTERFUND TRANSFERS:

Interfund Transfers In -                           -                            

Interfund Transfers Out -                           -                            

Net Interfund Transfers -                           -                            

Change in Fund Balance (3,106,120)         363,730               

Budgeted Beginning Fund Balance 5,054,126           2,682,856           

Budgeted Ending Fund Balance 1,948,006$        3,046,586$         

Budget amounts listed above are based on the budget approved by the Jametown Charter Township Board on Febrary  16, 2026

JAMESTOWN CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Budget Summary for Fiscal Year 2026-2027

ENTERPRISE FUNDS


